METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

7 Dept: M & O - General Division
TRANSF ER 2008 F UNDS FROﬂ/I '

I s
101 65000 612520

Page 1 ot 4

2008 Request for Line ltem Transfer

e

$261,646

Funds are avaﬂa ble as Contract 08- 845 12, Group A, Ciamshcll & Slacklme vaxces at

Waste Material Disposat Charges $12.783.000  $12,783,000 $31,000
i CALSMA will not be re-advertised for the third time. Available funds are committed to
projected expenditures through the end of 2008.
TOTAL: $31,000

QTRANSFER 2008 FUNDSVINTO

IO} 666%{} 601 100 Tumo:z and Trzmmg Payments 341 70(} ol $41,70§ $36, ‘?51 - $7,0{)0 Funds reqmrad to register seven (7) M&O employees © compete in the WEA Operations
Challenge Event to be held in June 2008 in Cleveland, Ohio.

101 66000 623090 jPinmbing Accessories and Supplies $1.200 51,200 $1,200 $4,500}Fusds required to purchase non-stock plumbing equipment, needed to teain for and compete
in various WEA-sponsored operations challenge events.

101 66000 623570 |Laboratory Testing Supplies, Small 50 50 50 $5,000}Funds required to purchase non-steck laboratory-related equipment (gas, PH, DO meters)

Bquipment and Chemicals needed to train for and compete in various WEA-sponsored operations challenge events.

101 66000 623680 jTools and Suppiies $1,400 51,400 3900 $2,000{Funds required to purchase non-stock tools and supplies {speed wrenches, saws, haud tool
set for pump challeage) needed to train for and compete in various WEA-sponsored
operations challenge events.

101 66000 623700 |Wearing Apparel $2,000 $2,600 $2,000 $5001 Funds required to ouifit seven (7) M&O employees with specialty wearing apparel needed to
train for and compete in various WEA-sponsored operations challenge events,

101 66000 623520 }Office, Printing and Photographic Supplies, $21,500 521,500 $2,695 $12,000| Furnds required to purchase office furniture for new M&O offices.

Equipment, and Furniture
TOTAL: $31,000

REQUESTED:

Department Head

REVIEW"BD \@MML{\ M

APPROVED: % W

Bud éLt Officer

General u e:mtcndefzt




METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO Page2 of 4

2008 Request for Line ltem Transfer

Dept: Engineering, General Administration Board Meeting Date: May 15, 2008 BTB Date: Apr 30, 2008

TRANSFER 2008 FUNDS FROM:

EhED - 2 et
$3,837,400 33, 837 400 $2,318,057

10t 50000 612620 |Repairs to Waterway Facilities

TOTAL: $325,000

' TRANSFER 7008 FUNDS INTO

101 15000 634860 |Vehicle Equipment a Sso00000]  starsooo|  $1239 325,000 |Funds needed to purchase 2008 model vehicle replacements

TOTAL: $325,000

REQUESTED: WA /M@Wa

ment Head - Engineering
(5 1 / /g M
REQUESTED: - @@L\ REVIEWED: APPROVED:

Department Head - ~General Administration Budget Officer Gene;al@erintendem




METROPOL!TAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO Page3.of &
2008 Request for Line ltem Transfer

Dept: Engineering - Stormwater Fund _ Board Meeting Date: May 15. 2008

TRAE}_QS;FVFP 2008 FUNDS FROM

i

501 50000 601170 |Payments for Professional Sesvices $950,000

950,000

'BTB Date: Apr30,2008

HON:
Fewer than anticipated funds required for the creation of public service announcements.

$176,213 $50,000

TOTAL: $50,600

TRANSFER 2008 FUNDS INT

SGI 50000 612360 Advertising

$30,000

$2.7420  $50,000|Funds reqmred for rain barrel advertisements.

TOTAL: $50,000

REQUESTED: W . REVIEWED:

D/epartment Head

%’u'% Wé? * APPROVED: /g W

Budget Officer Genera Superintendent




METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO Page4_of &

2008 Request for Line ltem Transfer

Dept: Engineering - Stormwater Fund

Gl

S01 50000 645620

Waterway Facilities Structures

$8,272,000

FYAD
i75es

$7,232,000

$126,400

Board Meeting Date: May 15,2008 BTB Date: Apr 30, 2008

i

i

T 3 LR
Funds available due to reduction in planned
Determined).

TOTAL:

$126,400

$590,000

) ,- @ Lo Sy ". Al
Funds required for a project Streetscape and Sustainable Design Program. This monitoring
program will be used to collect data to evaluate a range of best management practices that
will be implemented to reduce wet-weather impacts on District water reclamation plants.

Available funds are needed for other budgeted items.

TOTAL:

$126,400

REQUESTED:_ /.
7

Doy A Seoeate’ /)

YSeparnnent Head

REVIEWED: (ﬁm&n AN s L

APPROVED: /é Za"’"‘%’

Bl{élg!et Officer

General Suﬁntendent




